

MORRISON COURT RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014

CONTRACT NO. 7317

DATE: 6/20/14

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction		Badgerland	Homburg
		Price	Extension	Excavating Corporation	Contractors, Inc.
				Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	140.00	\$22.50	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN - SY	120.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$26.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	175.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$4.00
20203.0 - SAWCUT - LF	22.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	129.00	\$5.00	\$645.00	\$3.00	\$9.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	1490.00	\$2.00	\$2,980.00	\$2.00	\$2.50
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	175.00	\$3.50	\$612.50	\$1.50	\$5.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN, TYPE D - SY	175.00	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	13.00	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$65.00	\$42.00
30203.0 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	33.00	\$44.00	\$1,452.00	\$65.00	\$48.00
30207.0 - TYPE "H" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, 4-INCH - LF	225.00	\$33.00	\$7,425.00	\$60.00	\$33.00
30301.0 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	420.00	\$5.25	\$2,205.00	\$12.00	\$7.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	440.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$12.00	\$7.50
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	62.00	\$18.50	\$1,147.00	\$15.00	\$35.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	71.00	\$18.50	\$1,313.50	\$15.00	\$35.00
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	40.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$120.00
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - SY	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$60.00
90001.0 - REMOVE & RESET LANDSCAPE TIMBERS - LF	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$10.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	60.00	\$18.50	\$1,110.00	\$18.00	\$28.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$200.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$800.00

MORRISON COURT RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014

CONTRACT NO. 7317

DATE: 6/20/14

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction		Badgerland	Homburg
		Price	Extension	Excavating Corporation	Contractors, Inc.
				Price	Price
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	4.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$180.00	\$125.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	8.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL STORM SEWER - T.F.	90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	90.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$70.00
50721.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00
50741.0 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$600.00
90030.0 - TURBIDITY BARRIER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
10704.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$800.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	185.00	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
50301.0 - 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	127.00	\$95.00	\$12,065.00	\$125.00	\$129.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35) - L.F.	58.00	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$150.00	\$140.00
50354.0 - RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - EACH	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA SAS - EACH	2.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$30.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$800.00
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	25.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$125.00

MORRISON COURT RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014

CONTRACT NO. 7317

DATE: 6/20/14

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction		Badgerland	Homburg
		Price	Extension	Excavating Corporation	Contractors, Inc.
				Price	Price
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	125.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$100.00	\$145.00
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00
70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00
70053.0 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	35.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$160.00
70056.0 - EXTEND AND RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	15.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$185.00
70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F.	180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
70091.0 - ABANDON HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$25.00
TOTALS			\$128,485.00	\$156,478.50	\$171,771.00